
 

For more information about the Certified Local Government program, contact the Nevada SHPO at: 
 

shpo-info@shpo.nv.gov 
(775) 684-3448 

901 S. Stewart Street, Ste. 5004 
Carson City, NV  89701 

 
 
Nevada Certified Local Government (CLG) Contacts  
 
 
Boulder City 
Michael Mays, AICP 
Community Development Director 
(702) 293-9282 
mmays@bcnv.org 
401 California Ave. 
Boulder City, NV 89005 
Certified: August 12, 2019 
 
 
Carson City 
Hope Sullivan, AICP 
Planning Manager 
(775) 283-7922 
hsullivan@carson.org  
108 E. Proctor Street 
Carson City, NV  89701 
Certified: April 28, 1987 
 
 
Las Vegas 
Diane C. Siebrandt, PhD 
Historic Preservation Officer 
(702) 229-2476 
dsiebrandt@lasvegasnevada.gov   
Dept. of Planning – Long Range Section 
333 N. Rancho Drive, 3rd Floor 
Las Vegas, NV  89106 
Certified: September 9, 1998 
 
 
 

Reno 
Claudia C. Hanson, AICP 
Planning Manager 
(775) 334-2381 
hansonc@reno.gov  
City Manager’s Office 
1 E. First Street 
Reno, NV  89505 
Certified: February 8, 1994 
 
 
Storey County 
Lara Mather 
Community Relations Coordinator 
(775) 847-0986 
lmather@storeycounty.org  
P.O. Box 176 
Virginia City, NV  89440 
Certified: July 3, 1986 
 
 
Winnemucca 
Richard Stone 
Mayor 
(775) 623-6341 
rdstone@winnemucca.net  
90 West Fourth Street 
Winnemucca NV 89445 
Certified: August 28, 2019 
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